CY7B995 RoboClock®
2.5/3.3 V 200 MHz High-Speed
Multi-Phase PLL Clock Buffer
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 38-07337 Rev. *I  Revised May 3, 2016
2.5/3.3 V 200 MHz High-Speed Multi-Phase PLL Clock Buffer
Features
■ 2.5 V or 3.3 V operation

*D 1562063 See ECN PYG /
AESA
Added Status column to Ordering Information table
*E 2892312 03/15/2010 CXQ Added Table of Contents
Removed part numbers CY7B995AC, CY7B995ACT, CY7B995AI and
CY7B995AIT in ordering information table.
Updated package diagram (Figure 6)
Added Sales, Solutions, and Legal Information
*F 3162976 02/04/2011 CXQ Added Ordering Code Definitions under Ordering Information.
Added Acronyms and Units of Measure.
Minor edits and updated in new template.
*G 4312848 03/18/2014 CINM Updated Package Drawing and Dimension:
spec 51-85155 – Changed revision from *B to *D.
Updated to new template.
Completing Sunset Review.
*H 4570146 11/14/2014 CINM Updated Functional Description:
Added “For a complete list of related documentation, click here.” at the end.
*I 5257087 05/03/2016 PSR Added Thermal Resistance.
Updated to new template.
Document Number: 38-07337 Rev. *I Revised May 3, 2016 Page 19 of 19
RoboClock is a registered trademark of Cypress Semiconductor Corporation.
CY7B995 RoboClock®
© Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, 2003-2016. This document is the property of Cypress Semiconductor Corporation and its subsidiaries, including Spansion LLC ("Cypress").  This document,
including any software or firmware included or referenced in this document ("Software"), is owned by Cypress under the intellectual property laws and treaties of the United States and other countries
worldwide.  Cypress reserves all rights under such laws and treaties and does not, except as specifically stated in this paragraph, grant any license under its patents, copyrights, trademarks, or other
intellectual property rights.  If the Software is not accompanied by a license agreement and you do not otherwise have a written agreement with Cypress governing the use of the Software, then Cypress